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The 2013 cape PremlerYearlmg Sale (B°°k one)v SALE P RI CES 24-25 January 2013 * Cape Town International Convention Centre
held in Cape Town on 24/25 January, produced a pryr— pr— price Sl buyer
new South African record sale-average of R484k, ANTONIUS PIUS
up 18% on the previous high set at the same Eternal Love ¢ Pledge West Man 700.000 1.32 EDDunlop
= ARCHIPENKO
venuein2011. State Wind ¢ GrandMary Kyllachy 250.000 0.47 Plattner Racing
= ARGONAUT
some 200 yearllngs grossed a Shade under Rioo Smart D’argent ¢ SmartEmpress Strike Smartly 150.000 0.28 Mike Bass
ill§ i fvi i 4 icl River God ¢ RiverDivine Irish River 250.000 0.47 Greg Bortz
mllllon’ luStlfylng the organlsers d’ecISIon to Acadian ¢ Lady Curator Pas De Quoi 375.000 0.71  Colin Palm B’stck
reduce the numbers from last year’s catalogue BLACK MINNALOUSHE
= = ATH Verisimo ¢ VogueAward Model Man 250.000 0.47 AlaCrabbia
(Whlch grossed juSt over 100 mllllon) from 376 to Even So ¢ Even Drift Western Winter 600.000 1.13 Mayfair Speculators
220_ Splendid Garden c Gardener'sDelight  Giant's Causeway  800.000 1.51 A Van Vuuren
Black Chrome f SilverChord Silvano 0 not sold
= = 11lily Lake f Lily Lake Joshua Dancer 75.000 0.18 Mitchell Wiese
The quality on offer did not suffer, as the number CosmicVision f CosmicDove Elliodor 150.000 0.36 Gavin Van Zyl
°f yearllngs s°Id for a mllllon or more remalned gtafilfn,\:jo';'rhe Moon ; E!‘:r?;sl\igroer: :T-lat;?go Magic 13288% gig gegggc;tr{zﬂus‘
the same (19 in 2013, vs. 21in 2012). 11forefront f  Forefront Pole Position 300.000 0.73 Mayesh Chetty
CAPTAIN AL
. . . Paratus c Page Girl Saumarez 0 withdrawn
Top prlceq colt at the salg was a lS|Ivalno full bro?her to a Gr3 performer, their War And Peace ¢ Soprano Singer National Assembly 0 withdrawn
dam half sister to Champion sprint/miler All Will Be Well. The youngster, 11hard Lady ¢ HardLady Hard Up 0 not sold
: f g : Captain Ellio ¢ Miss Ellio Elliodor 200.000 0.38 Eclipse
c0n§|gned by Maine Chance Ffirms, fell to a R3.2 million bid on behalf of owner Alpha Pegasi ¢ Star Of Pegasus Jallad 250000 047 ALACrabbia
Adriaan van Vuuren, who again proved to be unstoppable. A new owner, Van Algueda c SpiritLeader Rakeen 300.000 0.57 Tawny Syndicate
Vuuren entered the auction picture at Ready to Run sales last November, ran on gapia?",CI(i?Deﬂf ¢ Euddicng E:Ieamy EimbeDnt Light ggg-ggg 8-21 gagger? E:j'stck
. .. . . aptain's Castle [ airy Castle oe Danzig . . ) Crawtort
du”ng the December Ready to Run sale, and fInIShec_‘ Strongly at th"? Pre'n?"er As The Crow Flies ¢ West To East Western Winter 350.000 0.66 BjCrawford
Sale. In those three months, Van Vuuren secured eight colts and five fillies, All For One ¢ Blue Swift Redoute’sChoice ~ 350.000 0.66 Tawny Syndicate
spending some R10 million. His trainer Mike Azzie will take it from here! g:’gﬁ:’s‘gwo‘e ¢ gf:;';i'lgv';‘se” T::gg::\f:i:mb'y :gg-ggg g-;g "?Azd?;'fsBeséﬁ:‘amrs
The top priced filly was knocked down to Form Bloodstock’s Jehan Malherbe, Kapitan ¢ Katherine Rakeen 450.000 0.85 Rai),qbow Seachmdin
bidding on behalf of Lady Laidlaw, owner of recent Gr1 Cape Guineas winner gi‘ence glesiends c (S:choo:ézsembly ;lﬁlifénFﬁ;lAssembly 500-ggg ?-gj ?AainfbowsBeac:\Tradin
. o © : R : aptain Blackwater ¢ CrystalCharm ied Flag 550.! . ayfair Speculators
Capetown NOIr' The F}2‘7 m'|II|on filly, by boomsire Trlppl,.Wés ConSIQ_ned by The Captain’s Tune ¢ Jet Danza Jet Master 600.000 1.13 Mayfair Speculators
Klawervelei Stud. She’s the first foal of her dam who is a winning half sister by 11burmese ¢ Burmese National Assembly ~ 650.000 1.23 Mayfair Speculators
Fort Wood to champions Victory Moon and Kelly. Captain Alfredo ¢ Zooming Zellie King Of Kings 750.000 1.42 AlaCrabbia
Captain Sam ¢ ScentedSamantha  National Assembly ~ 900.000 1.70 Mayfair Speculators
- - Captain’s Blush f Blushing Dove ComicBlush 0 not sold
The sale average of R484k can be splitinto R529k for colts and R412k for fillies, Captain’s Corner f Hockey Corner Sportsworld 0 withdrawn

all three averages being new records for

South Africa. The median price followed suit,
at R350k overall (up 16% on last year's Y1 () [
sale), R375k for colts (up 25%) and R300k RI M “ d 'e ' 'h P s I
for fillies (same as in 2012). I Ion ru “u s u e remler u e
The Book Two sale is scheduled for 23 2011 2012 2013
March 2012. 2500k Jet Master C (#269) | 2800k JetMaster ¢ (#225) | 3250k Sivano ¢ o)
2500k Jet Master c (#102) 2600k Dynasty Cc (#288) 3000k Dynasty c (#9)
2000k Captain Al c (#106) 2300k Jet Master Cc (#209) 2700k Trippi f o (#12)
° 1800k  Trippi c (#220) 2200k Jet Master f (#169) 2000k Dynasty c (#150)
Cupe Yeurllng Sule 1800k Jet Master c (#1193 1700k Trippi c (#60) 1700k  Captain Al f o (#147)
1700k Western Winter c (#274) 1600k  Trippi f o (#228) 1500k WesternWinter ¢ (#1)
EerNElzals 1700¢ Shano o (00 | 100k Pk | taok Te oo (kim9
livano (6] apl rnppi (63
1500k  Trippi c (#144) 1400k  Trippi C (#16) 1400k Dynasty c (#117)
1500k Tiger Ridge c (#114) 1200k Captain Al f (#236) 1300k WesternWinter ¢ (#107)
2011 2012 2013 1400k Jet Master f(#212) 1200k Tiger Ridge ¢ (#40) 1300k Dynasty ¢ (#100)
COLTS 435K 419K 529K 1400k  Windrush f(#184) 1150k Captain Al c  (#349) 1200k SeventhRock  f  (#204)
FILLIES 365k 376k 412k 1400k Captain Al c (#164) 1100k Captain Al c (#282) 1200k Dynasty f(#115)
ALL 410k 403k 484k 1200k WesternWinter  f  (#188) 1100k  Jet Master f(#211) 1100k Var c (#226)
1050k  Trippi c (#136) 1000k Jet Master Cc (#8339 1050k  Silvano c (#208)
1050k Western Winter c (#14) 1000k Teofilo C (#257) 1000k Var Cc (#232)
2011 2012 2013 1000k Count Dubois f (#276) 1000k Silvano c (#205) 1000k Jet Master c (#197)
COLTS 300k 300k 375k 1000k Jet Master f o (#22) 1000k Captain Al f(#149) 1000k Jet Master c (#194)
FILLIES 300k 300k 300k 1000k  Trippi c (#141) 1000k  Trippi c (#93)
ALL 300k 300k 350k 1000k Silvano c (#107)
1000k WesternWinter ~ f  (#55)




sire/horse

11inner Circle
11evening Attire
11light Within
Mamselle Al

11utah Hoo-Ha
Pine Princess
Carry On Alice
Three Blue Cranes
RedDisa

Eros’s Girl

COUNT DUBOIS
11favourite Island
Count Your Words
Giant Step
Ipsissima
DANEHILL DANCER
Unconditional
DYNASTY

Paco

Southfork

Turbo Diesel

The Stone
Glittering Dynasty
11typical

Seize The Throne
Act Of War
Galliano

Depending On You
Kilrain

Imibala

Our Icon

Alexis

Kalahari Queen
11banshee Girl
Darling Rosebud
11next Generation
11make My Millenium
11helena

Drifting Dusk

Art Deco

Maria Theresa
ELUSIVE FORT
11arctic News
FORT WO0OD

New Fort

Blue Door

11rakara

Chill Spa

GO DEPUTY
11diorella

Arezzo

Rampant Ice
Tanaburs

11cut No Ice

Zora

Kileigh

GREY’S INN
Hazelnut

HORSE CHESTNUT
11april Showers
JAY PEG
11mzwilili

Red On Red
Brightness

Kallang River

JET MASTER

Mint Master
TellThe Tale
Trackmaster

11la Deportista
Legato

Jet Set Go

Off The Mark

One Way Ticket
JUDPOT

Chestnut Chief

Jet Swinger

KAHAL

Victory Silks
Spring Steel
KING’S APOSTLE
11world’s Best

Bar Dot Accent
Around Not Across
LATERAL
11sublime Surge
Phenominal
MAMBO IN SEATTLE
11colour Of Music c
NATIONAL EMBLEM
Pearl Emblem
ORACY
Confabulate
Sophistry
Eloquence

PURE PRIZE
Aliysa’s Prize
REBEL KING
11my Lady Bluff c
Kings Advisor
RIGHT APPROACH
Dark Abbot
11prosperous Storm
11just Assembly
Finchatton

ROYAL AIR FORCE
The Queens Colours
Bermuda Sky
SABIANGO
Quebiango

SAIL FROM SEATTLE
Captured Wind
SEVENTH ROCK
11messila Rose
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Inner Circle
Evening Attire
Light Within
Madame Carrera
Utah Hoo-Ha
Scent Of Pine
Carry On Katie
Sage Blue
Zeigler

Cupid

Favourite Island
ThinRedLine
Lunar Express
Space Trader

Love Unlimited

Parfait

Summer's End
The Eden Project
Start Me Up
Distance Done
Typical

Size Em Up

Si Senorita

Key To Heaven
Alignment

Attache

Dancer’s Daughter
Our Table Mountain
Rydethecreek
Taking It Deep
Banshee Girl
Lizabella

Next Generation
Make My Millenium
Helena

Fading Light

Polar Art

A Star For Maria

Arctic News

Next Spring
Red Dor
Rakara

Ice House

Diorella

Alula
Strawberry Ice
Trojan Belle
Cut No Ice
Zebrina

Killie Campbell

Spy Girl
April Showers

Mzwilili
Stormz Emprez
Aeolus
Aluvial

Calamint

Nania

Kimba

La Deportista
Lyrical Linda
Azabu Park
Sport’s Chestnut
Dame Kiri

Divine Nymph
Swinging Jet

Vanilla Silk
Spring Ahead

World’s Best
Bridget's Academy
Miss Galilei

Sublime Surge
Pailita

Colour Of Music
Pearl Hostess
Narrate
Personable
Applemania

Aliysa

My Lady Bluff
Who CanTell

Magic Filly
Prosperous Storm

Just Assembly
Rose Lipped Maiden

Her Royal Highness
Al's Angel

Quequena
Capture The Wind

MessilaRose

|l
damsire

Hard Up

Kahal

Elliodor
Danehill
BadgerLand
BadgerLand
Western Winter
BadgerLand
Elliodor

Jet Master

Lizard Island

Bold Speed

Fahal

Houston Connection

Copsale

Pomme-De-Terre
Spectrum

West Man

Jet Master
Dynaformer
Aristis

Hard Up
Cordoba
Elliodor

Alzao

Elliodor

Act One
Fusaichi Pegasus
Parade Leader
Bushmanland
Deputy Minister
Sinndar
Centenary
Personal Hope
Camden Park
Bel Byou
Western Winter
Noverre

London News

Western Winter
Elliodor
Rakeen
Western Winter

FortWood
Western Winter
Western Winter
Centenary
Western Winter
Goldkeeper
Western Winter

Captain Al
Western Winter
Muhtafal

FortWood
Captain Al

Jallad

Western Winter
Abel Prospect
Sportsworld
Jallad
Bletchley Park
Sportsworld
Flaming Rock

Al Mufti
Jet Master

Al Mufti
Joshua Dancer

Hard Up
Royal Academy
Galileo

Elliodor
Monsun

Western Winter
Elliodor

Honest Pleasure
National Assembly
Jungle Rock

Darshaan

Indigo Magic
Damascus Gate
Bletchley Park
Storm Creek
National Assembly
FortWood

Dominion Royale
Captain Al

Anabaa
Al Mufti

Darshaan

110.000
175.000
225.000
300.000
350.000
400.000
475.000
600.000
700.000
1.700.000

150.000
300.000
325.000
140.000

700.000

0

0

125.000
250.000
350.000
375.000
500.000
550.000
600.000
1.300.000
1.400.000
2.000.000
3.000.000
125.000
175.000
200.000
225.000
250.000
275.000
300.000
375.000
450.000
1.200.000

175.000

300.000
500.000
150.000
200.000

0
200.000
250.000
400.000

75.000
125.000
250.000

0

125.000

0
125.000
150.000
225.000

375.000
400.000
1.000.000
1.000.000
1.400.000
0

800.000
900.000

0
50.000

250.000
300.000

225.000
225.000
400.000

250.000
140.000

200.000
0
200.000
220.000
0
600.000

150.000
250.000

0
125.000

125.000
325.000

100.000
75.000

325.000
200.000

0

0.27
0.42
0.55
0.73
0.85
0.97
1.15
1.46
1.70
4.13

0.28
0.57
0.61
0.34

1.70

0.33

0.57
0.94
0.36
0.49

0.38
0.47
0.76

0.30
0.61

0.30

0.24
0.28
0.42

0.71
0.76
1.89
1.89
2.64

N

0.12

0.47
0.57

0.42
0.42
0.76

0.47
0.34

0.38

0.38
0.42

1.46

0.28
0.47

0.24
0.24
0.61

0.19
0.18
0.79

0.38

Tawny Syndicate
K Truter

Roland Bouwer
Glen Kotzen
Greg Bortz

Tina Rau B’stck
HJWarner

Eric Sands

E D Dunlop

Greg Bortz

Vaughan Marshall
John Freeman
John Freeman
Glen Kotzen

Moutonshoek

not sold
withdrawn
Connemara
Louis Goosen
Eric Sands
Shadwell Stud SA
E D Dunlop
Mayfair Speculators
CJBarnard

E Khan

E Khan

John Freeman
Form B’stck
Greg Bortz
Stonehill Stud
Eric Sands
Winterbach Stud
Blandford B’stck
DR Drier
Stonehill Stud
T&L
Varsfontein Stud
Blandford B’stck

John Freeman

Glen Kotzen
Eric Sands
Chevaux
Glen Kotzen

withdrawn
John Freeman
Mayesh Chetty
David Raphael
Jm Goodman
Stan Moore
Gavin Van Zyl

withdrawn
John Freeman

not sold

Gavin Van Zyl
Tawny Syndicate
Vaughan Marshall

Gareth Pepper
Mayfair Speculators
John Freeman
Rainbow Beach Tradin
RHill

not sold

Rainbow Beach Tradin
Tina Rau B’stck

withdrawn
Glen Kotzen

Winterbach Stud
AVan Vuuren

John Freeman
Tawny Syndicate
John Freeman

The Alchemy Stud
Rainbow Beach Tradin

Tina Rau B’stck
withdrawn
VVeeramootoo
Laird Stable
withdrawn

Tawny Syndicate

Greg Bortz
Doyle B’stck

not sold
Glenellen Farn

Mike Bass
Rainbow Beach Tradin

WG Prestage
Limpo Retail

John Freeman
Limpo Retail

not sold

sire/horse

Stonehenge
11asahi
Seventh Pillar
Seventh Lute
Supersonic Rock
Malta Rocks
Heptagon
Temple Rock
Seventh Heart
Seventh Sister
Seventh Joy
Seven Rainbows
Seven Listening
Give A Little Love
Asia

Rock Of Belinda
Taj At Twilight
Seven Grand
Sunday Seventh
SILVANO
11laughing Matter
Red China
Wargames
Silver State

11al Shama
Sheer Trouble
Galao

Silver Snaffles
Wilding

Zingaro

Roman Silvanus
Racing Free
Painted Leaf
Spring Dawn
Love Token
11caroline Cherie
Good Grace
Goldandsilver
Jazz Bar
Mocha Bianca
STAGE CALL
Sussudio

TAPIT
11charmz
TIGER DANCE
11sovereign Lace
TIGER RIDGE
11thekkady
Monte Prado
Oracle
11trading Up
Bomi

Play Date
AlFarabi
TOREADOR
11kiss For Kate
11mahanna
TRIPPI

Tripp Force
Magic Trip
Palinode

Shout

High Drama

En Route
Chepardo
Corleoni

Buffalo Trip
Capstone Von Kluh
ZambeziRiver
Arabian Trip
Mombela

Trip To Rio
Nkosi

Stem In Die Bos
Afrikaburn

Due East

Equity Kicker
Trip To Heaven
Polar Trip
Sebonac
Indemnity

In Other Words
Sunset Tripp
Beloved Country
Real Princess
VAR

Rock Me Var

Sir Var

Fab Par Deux
Mastermind
Vincente
Varlotone
Regardstobroadway
11bushgirl
11mitra
Hypervarlocity
Varachino
WESTERN WINTER
lcy Avalanche
Big Freeze
Crevasse
11challis

Escoro
Kingvoldt

Lava Flow

Knox

Let's Go West
Warbucks

Brutal Force
Thaler Point
11maritime Mist
Dayla

Cold As Ice
WINDRUSH
11sylvan Fields
11lady Perez
11french Bloom
11centre Court
11russian Muse

dam damsire
¢ Pacific Sunrise Twig Moss
¢ Asahi National Emblem
¢ DonnaViola Al Mufti
¢ Lute Of Jade Western Winter
¢ Star Wars Jallad
¢ Valeta Var
¢ ChildModel Model Man
¢ Te Gusta Western Winter
f Pacific Lights Al Mufti
f AlMarzac Al Mufti
f Caesour'sToy Caesour
f Lucinda Dancing Champ
f Party Line Al Mufti
f Diamond Touch Tara’sHalls
f Silent Kiss Maroof
f Princess Belinda Royal Chalice
f TheTaj National Assembly
f Grand Velvet Bay Grand Slam
f Laptop Lady Al Mufti
¢ Laughing Matter Elliodor
¢ Far Off Thunder Thunder Gulch
¢ WarriorMaid Complete Warrior
¢ Single Rose Joshua Dancer
¢ AlShama Al Mufti
¢ Finland Western Winter
¢ MabolaPlum FortWood
¢ SoftLanding Jet Master
¢ Wild Oak Lecture
¢ Zahira FortWood
¢ LightFandango Cordoba
¢ RacingHeart National Assembly
f Peru Candy Stripes
f Scented East West Man
f Lady In Love FortWood
f Caroline Cherie Jallad
f Grace O’'malley Northern Guest
f Golden Shina National Assembly
f Jabulani Jive Jallad
f Mocha Java National Assembly
¢ Jallad’s Star Jallad
f Charmz Orientate
¢ Sovereign Lace Last Tycoon

¢ Thekkady National Emblem
¢ ViaDella National Assembly
¢ Child Of Vision National Assembly
¢ TradingUp ModelMan

f GayRegina Sportsworld

f Let's Try Again Spend A Buck

f Arabian Secret Al Mufti

¢ Kiss For Kate Jallad

f Mahanna Bellotto

¢ Cowgirl Annie Holy Bull

¢ Milden Magic National Emblem
¢ Pallio Giant’s Causeway
¢ Sing Dixie Sing Western Winter

¢ Broadway Lady Ordway

¢ Estimada Ride The Rails

¢ Cheetah Express BadgerLand

¢ Countess Corlia CountDubois

¢ Buffalo Dance Sadler's Wells

¢ Cornucopia FortWood

¢ MargaretRiver Rambo Dancer

¢ Arabian Pearl Al Mufti

¢ National Banker FortWood

¢ GarotaDelpanema RoiNormand

¢ Skip Poker Skip Away

¢ State Factor National Assembly

¢ Agquatint Peintre Celebre
¢ Compass Point ModelMan

¢ Wind Jammer Casey Tibbs

¢ Helleborus Blue Cee’s Tizzy

f PolarCharge PolarFalcon

f Indian Torrent Gulch

f LadyMajor Captain Al

f SeeMeFly Caesour

f RedGrowler FortWood

f UberRock Rock Of Gibraltar
f Pagan Princess FortWood

¢ RedRemedy Cure The Blues
¢ Lady Linney Linney Head

¢ La Pirouette Lustra

¢ Model 1.Q. Jallad

¢ Minelli Elliodor

f South Sea Lady Torrential

f RebelKid Jet Master

f Bushgirl Huntingdale

f Mitra Jallad

f Happy Ever After National Assembly
f Mochachino Silvano

¢ Rollicking Romp QuiDanzig

¢ BigMona Yes It's True

c lcy Air Jallad

¢ Challis Rakeen

¢ Astral Athina Parade Leader
¢ RedParade Parade Leader
¢ FrenchSun Elliodor

¢ Kyllachy FortWood

c Letsimpress General Monash
¢ Annie Trigger Finger
¢ Nacarat Pas De Quoi

f  Inupiat FortWood

f Maritime Mist Parade Leader
f DeterrDawn Parade Leader
f Viva Vezzano

¢ SylvanFields Silver Deputy

f Lady Perez West Man

f FrenchBloom QuiDanzig

f Centre Court Sportsworld

f Russian Muse Russian Fox

price SI

100.000
150.000
250.000
300.000
400.000
425.000
600.000
700.000
0

0

0

0
170.000
200.000
300.000
400.000
600.000
625.000
1.200.000

0
200.000
225.000
350.000
375.000
475.000
550.000
800.000
800.000
800.000

1.050.000
3.250.000

0
160.000
225.000
250.000
250.000
350.000
500.000
500.000

100.000
700.000
160.000

210.000
350.000
400.000
600.000
200.000
225.000
500.000

300.000
425.000

0

0

180.000
250.000
325.000
325.000
350.000
375.000
400.000
400.000
400.000
500.000
600.000
600.000
775.000
900.000
900.000
900.000
1.000.000
1.400.000
0

250.000
250.000
300.000
450.000
600.000
2.700.000

550.000
550.000
650.000
.000.000
-100.000
200.000
300.000
350.000
425.000
625.000
900.000

0

0

0
250.000
300.000
475.000
575.000
600.000
900.000
1.300.000
1.500.000
0
335.000
500.000
875.000

0
125.000
200.000
350.000
500.000

0.19
0.28
0.47
0.57
0.76
0.80
1.13
1.32

0.41
0.49
0.73
0.97
1.46
1.52
291

0.38
0.42
0.66
0.71
0.90
1.04
1.51
1.51
1.51
1.98
6.14

0.39
0.55
0.61
0.61
0.85
1.21
1.21

0.19

0.30

0.40
0.66
0.76
1.13
0.49
0.55
1.21

0.57
1.03

0.34
0.47
0.61
0.61
0.66
0.71
0.76
0.76
0.76
0.94
1.13
1.13
1.46
1.70
1.70
1.70
1.89
2.64

0.61

6.55

0.30
0.49
0.85
1.21

buyer

Rainbow Beach Tradin
Rainbow Beach Tradin
Rainbow Beach Tradin
Greg Bortz

Mayfair Speculators
DoyleKirkwoodWPoint
Rainbow Beach Tradin
Mayfair Speculators
not sold

not sold

withdrawn

withdrawn

Rainbow Beach Tradin
P Lafferty

Mike Bass

Mayfair Speculators

E Khan

E D Dunlop

Mayfair Speculators

withdrawn

Scotclean Management
VVeeramootoo
Gavin Van Zyl
Ridgemont

Mike Bass

ALA Crabbia

Mayfair Speculators
Shadwell Stud SA
Mayfair Speculators
Mike Bass

AVan Vuuren
withdrawn

Clint Larsson

Maine Chance Farms
John Freeman

Maine Chance Farms
Peter De Beyer
Plattner Racing
Anthony Beck

Paul Peter
Kirkwood Stables
VVeeramootoo

Hill

CjBarnard
AVan Vuuren
Greg Bortz
Moutonshoek
Roland Bouwer
Moutonshoek

Ballymacash
Rainbow Beach Tradin

not sold

withdrawn

BJ Crawford

E Khan

Mayfair Speculators
VVeeramootoo
Tawny Syndicate
John Freeman

John Freeman

Mayfair Speculators
Drakenstein Stud
Drakenstein Stud
Rainbow Beach Tradin
Shadwell Stud SA
Ridgemont

Mayfair Speculators
AlaCrabbia

Mayfair Speculators
Mike Bass

Rainbow Beach Tradin
not sold

Drakenstein Stud

K Truter

Rainbow Beach Tradin
Greg Bortz

Laird Stable

Form B’stck

AVan Vuuren

DR Drier

Mayfair Speculators
Shadwell Stud SA

K Truter

Racing Manager
Scotclean Management
Borrowdale Llc

AC Dickerson

Mike Bass
Shadwell Stud SA

not sold

not sold

not sold

Garth Puller

V Harrison

E D Dunlop

Form B’stck
Mayfair Speculators
Shadwell Stud SA
John Freeman
Mayfair Speculators
not sold

Form B’stck
Rainbow Beach Tradin
Ridgemont

not sold
Patterson Racing
JMGoodman
John Freeman
John Freeman



